COLLINS, GALLOWAY & MURPHY
ATTORNEYS AT LLAW
958 DAUPHIN STREET
MOSILE, ALABAMA 36604

FRED G. COLLINS P.O. Box 4492
THOMAS M. GALLOWAY Sep tember 19 ;. 1967 TELEPHONE
M. THOMAS MURPHY (1923-1856) 422-0568
JAMES H. LACKEY AREA CODE 205

Mrs. Alice Duck

Clerk, Circuit Court
Baldwin County Court House
Bay Minette, Alabama

Re: Barginer
vs: Rylee, et als
Case No. 7415
Dear Mrs. Duck:
Enclosed please find the original and one copy of
answers to Interrogatories being filed on behalf the
Defendant Harry Gordon Rylee.

Sincerely yours,

COLLINS, GALLOWAY § MURPHY

v LG o -
e Fred G. Lolliin
FGC/brm
Encls.

cc: w/encls. Hon. Augustine Meaher, III




LYONS, PIPES & CCOCOK
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
2510 FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDING

MOBILE, ALABAMA

JOSEPH H.LYONS([i900-1957] 3660!
SAM W.RIPES, (I

WALTER M. COOK ?

GORRON B, KAHN T “or
IRWIN W. COLEMAN, JR. Eebrdary 6? 1958
G. SAGE LYONS

AUGUSTINE MEAMER, 111

JAMES B.KIERCE,JR.

WESLEY PIPES

Mrs. Alice Duck, Clerk

Circuit Court

Babiwin County Court House

Bay Minette, Alabama

Re: Barginer v. Rylee, et al

Case No. 7415
Dear Mrs. Duck:

The zbove case heas been settled and will not be
tried on February 14, 1968. On behalf of
plaintiff weask that this case be dismissed
the Court costs taxed against defendant Ha
Plezse forward yvour Court costs bill to the
Honorable Fred G. Collinms.

Very truly yours,
LYONS, PIPES AND COOK
W%m&e/_)—ﬁ
Augustine Meaher
AM/bn
ce: Mr., Fred G. Colli
Attorney at Law

P.0C. Box 4492
Mobile, Alsbama 36601

AREA CQDE 205
TEL.432-4483
O.DRAWER 2525
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LYONS, PIPES & COOK
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
251 FLOGR FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDING

MOBILE, ALABAMA

JOSEPH H. LYONS {iI900-1957) El=1=1e]}

AREA CGDE 205
SAM W, PIPLCS, il

TEL.432-4483
WALTER M, COOK P. 0. DRAWER 75
GORDON B.KAHN

IRWIN W, COLEMAN, JR. March 10, 1967

G.SAGE LYONS
WILLIAM F. HORSLEY
AUGUSTINE MEARER, il

e .//‘“ o
7//r / '/% -~

Mrs. Alice J. Duck

Clerk Circuit Court
Baldwin County Court House
Bay Minette, Alabama

Re: Barginer v. Rylee, et al
Case No.

Dear Mrs. Duck:

We enclose the complaint in the above case and interrogatories
for both defendants. Please advise us when service has been
obtained.

Yours very truly,
LYONS, PLPES AND COCK
Augﬁstine Megher, III

AM/bt
enc.
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Plaintiff, DALDWIN COUNTY, ALARAMA

AT LAW

St

v@.

HARRY GORDON RYLEE,
WRENCHER HALL, &/kfa
RENCHER HALL, JOHN DOE,
RICHARD ROE and X, a
person, firm, fodividualy
association or partnership,
whe was the owner of the )
automobile that collided

with the plaintiff's wvehicle

at the time and place complained

of in this suit, whose name is 3
otherwise unknown but which will

be added by amendment when ascer-
tained, JOMNW DOE, RICHARD ROE and

X, a person, fiym, individusl, ssso~
ciation or partnership who was the
master, principle, or ewplover oi
HARRY GORDON RYLEE at the time and
place complained of in this suit, )i
whose name is otherwiszse unknown

but which will be added by amendment
when ascertained, separately and
Beverally,

e

Piness®

Defendants. J CASE NO.

COURT ONE

- Plaintiff claims of the defendants, separately and severally,
the sum of, to-wit, NINE HUNDRED AND NG/100 {($900.00) DOLLARS as
damages for that on, to-wilt, May 23, 1966, defendant Harry Gordon
Rylee while acting as an ageni, servant or employee of defendant
Wrencher Hell, a/k/a Rencher Hall, and while scting within th
and scope of his authority a&s such agent, servant or employee, 30
negligently operated a motor vehicle on Milwaukee Street, & public
street in the City of Robertsdale, County of Baldwin, State of
Alzbama, at or near the intersection of sald streel with Alabama
Highwaey No. 104, a public road in sald City, said County end said
State, that the motor vehicle then and there operated by defendant

ntiff's motor vehicle

i

Harry Gordon Rylee collided with the pla
which was then and there being opersted on said Milwaukes Street,
at sald time and place and as 2 proximete result of the negligence of

the defendants as aforesaid, the plaintiff's automobile weas bent,
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broken, smashed, the trumck 1id was smeshed, the rear bumper was
hent, the front end was knocked out of aligmment, and the wvehicle
wes otherwise rendered permamently less valusble, and plaintiff
was deprived of the use thereof for a perled of time, gll to

plaintliff’s damages as aforesald, WHEREFORE PLALNTIFF SUES.

LYONS, PIPES AND GOOK
Attorneye for Plaimtiff

s ' . R
R I G R R R A i
g S el e e ‘,-{’: ,

Defendants may be served as follows:

Harry Gordoen
Route 3
Demopolis, Alabama

Wrencher Hall
Greensbhoro
A LARDEGE.




CY BARGINER, : IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
Plaintiff, : BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

v3: : AT LAW

HARRY GORDON RYLEE, et als, |

Defendants. : CASE NO. 7 4 1.5

Comes now the Defendant Harry Gordon Rylee and for answer
to The interrogatories heretofore propounded to him says as
follows:

1. a. Harry Gordon Rylee.

2. b. No. 10 Jones Trailer Court., Selma, Alabama.

¢. Galleon, Alabama
d. 35 years of age.

Yes.

no
o

b. Not applicable.
3. a. Yes.
b. HNot applicable.
c. Several years before Tthe zccldent.

Defendant refuses tc answer this question on the

jon

~grounds that same would be utterly immaterial.
e. See 3 d.

b, a. As previocusly stated, I was the owner.

5. a. I was in and about my employment pulling a Truck.

6. a. No.

7. a. I was driving a 1963 Peterbuilt truck, Motor No.
352352, Serial No. 15217, pulling a Great Dane trailer, year
model 1956.

b. Very little damage sustained.
¢c. The brakes, signal devices, sfeering apparatus,
tires, lighting equipment and horn were all in very good condition.
d. I checked the brakes, signal devices, steering
apparatus, tires and lights on my truck every day.
8. a. I was heading south in ordsr to pick up a load of

potatces.

i,



b. I had left South Greensboro that morning of the
accldent.

c. I was going to the Robert L. Burner Company to pick
up a load of potatoes.

d. I was on a contract haul for Rencher Hall.

e. I was pulling Mr. Hall's traller to have it loaded
with potatoes. Mr. Hall 1s located on Highway €9 South in
Greensboro, Alabama.

f. Other than Mr. Hall, I don't know except maybe the
man who was selling the potatoes.

9. a. Yes.

c. I was traveling south on Highway 59 which I under-—
stand is Milwaukee Street.

d. South on Highway 59.

e. No.

f. Not applicable.

_g. Several blocks.
h.  Yes.
1. A traffic contrel light which has red and green and

amber lights to control the movement of traffic through fthe

intersection.
J. Yes.
10. a. Yes.

L. Highway 59 North of the intersection of Highway 10k
is four lanes, and the vehicle operated by Garland Pounders was
located in the westernmost of the twe lanes for Southbound traffic
when I first saw it. He was stopped behind another scuthbound
vehicle. With reference to the point of impact, the vehicle he
was operating would have been slightly west and slightly north.

c¢c. He would have probably beer. roughly 10 to 15 feet
from the place of the impact when I first saw the vehicle operated
by Pounders.

d. I was probably 80 feet or maybe a little bit more
from the point of impact when i first olbserved fthe wvehicle

operated by Pounders.




e. The Impact occurred North cf the center of the
intersection and West of a line drawn through the center of
the intersection, the line running North and South.

1l. a. I was operating my truck Scuthwardly in the
Eastern lane of the twe lanes for Southbound traffic and when
I was about 80 feet North of the intersection, or maybe a little
Dit more, I observed or there came to my attention two cars
stopped 1in the Westernmost of the two lanes for Socuthbound traffic.
The Pontiac operated by Pounders was stopped behind the first car.
I continued to proceed Southwardly;_and when I was about 50 feet
behind the Pontiac operated by Pounders, it suddenly pulled to
its left in order €To get from behind the first car stopped in the
lane, and the traffic light was fthen green for North and Southbound
traffic, but the Pontiac pulled into the lane of traffic immediately
in front of me and stopped. I immediately blew my horn and
applisd my brakes, almost simultanecusly, and skidded about 20
feet before the impaét oceurred. The iImpact occurred when the
Pontiac was abecut half way into the lane that I had been traveling
in.

b. The driver of the Plaintiff's wvehicle failed to stay
in his own proper lane and moved cut of the lane he had been
operating his car in into the lane in which I was operating my truck
at a time when 1t was hazardous to change lanes.

¢. Changing lanes of traffic &t a time when 1t was
hazardous to do so, and bringing his vehicle to a stop immediately
affer changing lanes without any necessity for so'doing.

. Nothing.

e. See answers to other subdivisions of this gquestion.

12. a. This has already been answered.

b.. There was no change in course of travel if by this
is meant the direction of travel.

¢. Already answered.

13. a. No.

L. No.




14. a. Yes.

b. Yes.

¢. I am not sure but I know I skidded about 20 Teet.

d. Approximately 20 miles an hour.

e. I can't be sure but I skidded abcut 20 feet so I
assume the wvehicle traveled a 1ittle bif{ more than 20 feet since
it traveled some after I applied the brakes before 1t started
skidding. Nelther vehicle moved appreclably after the impact.

. Applied my brakes.

15. a. The front of my vehicle anc the rear of the Plaintiff's

vehicle.

b. None.

c. Hardly any appreclable distance.

d. Hardly any appreciable distance.

e.. I don't remember seeing any skid marks.

16. a. I don't recall my speed 300 feet from the point of
impact but probably 20 to 25 miles an hour.

b. ¢. d. e. £f. I was traveling approximately 20 miles
an hour as I approached the intersection. When I was about 50 .
feet from the point of impact the Plaintiff's vehilcle moved
suddenly from his own lane into the lane I was operating my
vehicle in and I immediately began the process of stopping, and
by the time I was 25 feet from the impact I am sure had slowed
up some, to maybe 15 to 20 miles per hour, and was probably not
traveling over 5 to 10 miles an hour at the moment of impact.

1l7. &. Stopped.

b. ¢. d. e. £. g. h. The vehicle of the Plaintiff was
stopped, and when I was about 50 feet from it it moved suddenly,
but at a speed of not more than 5 or 10 miles an hour probably
in a direction from the right hand land for Southbound traffic
to. the left hand lane for Southbound traffic and agailn came to

an immediate stop before impact.




18. a. I blew my horn when I saw him moving from the right
hand lane to the left hand lane.

b. Alreadj answered.

c. Probably 45 to 50 feet from the point of impact.

d. There was no signal for stopping or turning given
by either driver, although the Plaintiff's brake lights came cn
just after he moved suddenly from his own lane into the lane in
which I was travellng.

e. I was unable to stop because T was too close to the
back of the Plaintiff's vehicle when it moved suddenly cut of
his own 1ane.into my lane, and at a time when I was too close to
him and constituted an immediate hazard to his movement.

19. a. No.

FO/W‘%ﬂ !&zx /,;/{iﬁ/

Harfy Gordon Rylee

COLLINS, GALLOWAY & MURPHY

P - o
eBY T ({(, "f@/% K
e Frea G. Collins E

ATTORNEYS FOR ABOVE NAMED DEFENDANT
STATE OF ALABAMA:

COUNTY OF  palie,

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority
in and for said State and County, Harry Gordon Rylee, known to
me and who belng by me first duly sworn doth depose and say that
the foregoing answers to interrogatories are true and correct to
the best of his knowledge, information and belief and upon such

knowledge, information and belief he avers sazid answers to be true

and correct. . ~ ﬁégg

~ "Harey Gordon Rylee

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this the /277 day of

T 4, 1967.

IR ST e SR~ S
Notary Public SRR AR

D e :fj;?,j




CY BARGINER, | : IN THE CIRCUIT COURT CF

Plaintiff, :
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALARAMA
VS: :
HARRY GORDON RYIEE, : AT LW

WRENCHER HALL, a/k/a
RENCHER HALL, ete.,

Defendants. CASE NO. 7415

Come_s now Harry Gordon Ry_lee _ and Rincher Hall, Defendants in the
above entitled cause, and move to strike from Count One of the Complaint
heretofore filed the following allegation:

¥ eaeneaseand Plaintiff was deprived of the use

thereof for a period of tidE,eeeee..”

Mnd in support of said motion respectfully shows unto the Court as follcows:

1. It does not appear fromn any allegation in said Complaint that
the Plaintifl*s vehicle was a comercial vehicle.

2. There being no allegation in the complaint that Plaintifii’s
vehicle was a commercial vehicle or a vehicle Lelng used cormercizlly the

Plaintiff would not be entitled to recover for loss of use thereof.

COLLINS, GALLCOWAY & MURPHY _
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Tred G, Coliins
ATTORNEYS FOR ABOVE NAVED DEFENDANTS
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CY BARGINER,

Plaintiff, BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
vS. > AT LAW

HARRY GORDON RYLEE,

WRENCHER HALL, a/k/a

RENCHER HALL, JOHN DOE, 3

RICHARD ROE and X, 2

person, firm, individualy

association or partnership,

who was the owner of the 3

automebile that collided

with the plaintifffs wvehicle

at the time and place complained

of in this suit, whose name is )

otherwise unknown but which will

be added by amendment when ascer-~
tained, JOHN DOE, RICHARD ROE and

X, a person, firm, individual, asso- )
ciation or partnership who was the

{id

':i

mas*er principle, or employer of
RY CO?DGY RYLEE at the time and
place complained of in this suit, 3

whose name 1s otherwise unknown

but which will be added by amendment
when ascertained, separately and
severally,

O
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Defendants. )

Plaintiff claims of the defendants, separately anc severally,
the sum of, to-wit, NINE HUNDRED AND NO/1CC ($90C.00) DOLLARS as
damages for that on, to-wit, May 23, 1966, defendant Harry Gordon

Rylee while acting as am agent, servant or employee of defendant
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Wrencher Hall, a/k/a Rencher Hall, and whil
and scope of his authority as such agent, servant or employee, so
negligently oseraued 2 motor vehicle on Milwaukee Streei, 2 public
street in the City of Robertsdale, County of Baldwin, State of
Alabama, at or near the intersection of sald street with Alabama
Highway 104, a public road in said City, said County anc sai id
State, that the motor vehicle then and there cperated by defendant

T 1

Harry Gordon Rylee collided with the plaintiff's motor wvehicle

which was then and there being operated om said Milwaukee Street,

at said time and place and as a2 proximate result of the negligence of
the defendants as aforesaid, the plaintiff's automobile was bent,

¥
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i SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT, " = T_: MOORE PRINTING CO., BAY MIZ\TI:T’I‘E ALA.

" STATE OF ALABAMA

26~ 67

- Circuit Court, Baldwin County

_ | 761
Baldwin County No....... LD,
o ' -. , S U S TERM, 19.......:
: TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA
: You Are Hereby Comman&ed to Summon T“Iarryuordonzyq.eeancl,uencneﬂ"hal'lac__[k/a e

54[4 5~ (07 ' :;‘gié@

e O O e U OSSO AT
.................................................................................................................................................................................

................................................................................................................................................................................

to appear and plead, answer or demur, within thirty days from the service hereof, to the complaint

fled in the Circait: Court of Baidwm County, State of Alabama at Bay Mmette a*ramst....1‘1%?23‘.‘.’...‘.39200'1 Ryliee,

e amen sy n G ..-.......----..-.--u..n..---...u-..-..--..u...".--.---...-..--n---.o.-..---.u.m ......................................................

.................................................................'....................................._.................._ ....................................
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vs,

- F“%B.%%.‘-.’..&.QBF?Q.N..R.X..LEI‘. ..zf.zu..m, .......... -
SR Defendants '

1. SUMMONS AND '-_COMgLAiM

2. INIERROGATORIES . :. "i;
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Defendant's Attorney. ettty Deputy Sherif
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broken, smashed, the trunk 1id was smashed, the rear bumper was

bent, the front end was knocked out of allgnment, and the vehicle
was otherwise rendered permanently less valuable, and
was deprived of the use thereof for a pericd of time, 2ll to

=
1

plaintiff's damages as aforesaid, WHEREFORE FLAINTIFF SUES.

LYONS, PIPEIS AND COCK

Attorneys for Plaintiff

o —l Y P
v . 3 Yy e R L e
By & LiltrT. f-//«‘f.,j.f:{fé;ﬁqx‘,‘ RNl W S
Lo L L1

-
¢

usustine Meaher, III

Defendants may be served as follows:

Harry Gordon Rylee
o

Route 2
Demopolis, Alabama

Wrencher Hall
Greensboro
Alabam=




HARRRY CGORDON RYLEE,

WRENCHER HALL, a/k/a

RENCHER HALL, JOEN DOE, )
RICHARD RCE and X, =a

person, firm, individual,

association or parinership,

who was the owner of the )
automobile that collided

with the plaintiff's wvehicle

at the time and place complained

of in this suif, whose name is );
otherwise unknown but which will

be added by amendment when ascer-
tained, JOHN DOE, RICHARD ROE and

X, a person, firm, individual, asso- )
ciation or partmership who was the
master, principle, or employer of
HARRY GORDON RYLEE at the time and
place complained of in this suit, )
whose name 1s otherwise unknown

but which will be added by amendment
when ascertained, separately and
severally, )

INTERROGATORIES TO THE LEFENDANT
WRENCHER HALL

COMES NOW the plaintiff in the above entitled cause and
desiring the testimony of Wrencher Hall propounds to the sald

s nrovided Under Section

P2

defendant the following Interrogatories
477, et. seq. of Title 7 of the Code of Alabama to be answered by

him in writing under ocath:

1. a. What is your full and complete name?

b. What is vour present address?
c. Vhat was your address on May 23, 19667

2. a. Were you the driver of a Peterbuilt truck bearing
1966 Alabama license tag number FH&4-26%7 which was
involved in 2n accident on May 23, 1966, on Milwaukee
Street at the intersection of Alabanma nlghway #1004 in
rhe City of Robertsdale, County of Baldwin, State of

Alabama?

b. If answer tec 2-a is negative, give the full neme and ad-
dress of the operator of szid Peterb 111t truck at the time
of the accident made the basis of this suit?




Page Two
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Were you the owner of a Peterbulilt truck bearing 1966
Alabama license tag numbexr F:H4~2697 which was inveolved in
an accident on May 23, 1966, on Milwaukee Street at the
intersection of Alabama Highway #104 in the City of Roberts-
dale, Ccunty of Baldwin, State of Alabama?

If answer to 3-a is negative, give fhe full nawme and

address of the owner of said Peterbuilt truck?

£ answer to 3~a is affirmative, when did vou acguire said
eterbullt truck?

If answer to 3-a is affirmative, from whom did you acquire
said Peterbuilt truck?

is affirwative, where did vou acquire said

-

Did you hold any interest in a Peterbuilt truck bearing
1966 Alatema license tag rumber FH&-2697 which was invelved
in an accident on May 23, 1966, on Milwaukee Streel at the
intersection of Alabama Highway #104 in theCity of Roberts-
dale, County of Baldwin, State of Alabama?

If answer to 4~z is affi
this interest?

tive, what was the nature of

‘;i

If answer to &4-a is affirmat

£ ive, when aﬁa under what cir-
cumstances did you acgqu id

o lnteres

Explain fully and in detail all circumstances by which
Harry Gordon Rylee was operating your FPeterbullt truck at
the time of the accident made the basis of this sult?

Was said Peterbuilt truck being operated with your permis-
sion or consent at the time of the accident made the basis
of this suit?

If answer to 5-b is negative, explain in detail all circum-
stances by which Harry Gondon Rylee gained pessession of
said truck and operated the same without your permission.
or consent?

3

Tf answer tc 5-b is negative, did you report to amy police
agency that said truck was being operated without your per-
mission or comsent, and ii you answer in the alffirmative,
give the full particulars of your report including to whom
i+ was made and the approximate time at which Lt was made?
Had Harry Gordon Rylee used said Peterbullt truck without
your permission or consent on any occasion prior to the ac-
cident made the basis of this sult?

§

T£ answer to S5-e is affivmative, what were the clrcumstances:
surrounding each of said occasions, and what 1f any, correc
sive action was taken by you on each of said o

.«:

Prior to this accident, waen was the last time this truck

Prior to this accident, waien and to whom did you surrender
1

2
possession of this truck?




.Cla

Subsequent to this accidert, when was the truck
returned to your possessicn?

Subsequent to this accident, whe returned this
truck to your possession?

When you surrendered possession of your truck
prior to this accident, did you give the user any
special instructions on the operation of the vehicle?

affirmative, what was the nature

If answer to 6-
£ nstructions?

-e is
and content of these

e

If answer to 6-e is affirmative, were the instructions
oral or written, and at what place were these instructions
communicated or delivered to the user of your truck?

For what reason or reasoms did you surrender possession
of this truck prior to the accident, made the basis of
this suit?

At the time of the accident made the basis of this
sult was Harry Gordon Rylee operating this Peterbuilt
truck on your business or behalf.

What is the nature of your business or employment?

What is the full name and address of your employer
as of May 23, 19667

Prior to the accident made the basis of this suit,
when did you entrust Harry Gordon Rylee with the
ignition key to the truck invoived in this accident?

Is the ignition key to the Peterbuilt truck involved
in this accident normally kept in your possession?

Lf answer to 8-b is negative, who customarily holds
possession of the ignition key to the Pot erbuilt
truck involived in this accident?

Where did you keep the ignition key to the Peterbuilt
truck inveolved in this accident, at such time as the
key was not actually on your person?

LYCONS, PIPES AND COCK
Attorneys for Plaintiff

Augustine Meaher, III
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Page Four

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF MOBILE

b
£,

Personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for sa

=t
b

IT having

County and State, the undersigned Augustine Meaher,

-

been by me first duly sworn, deposes and says that b

®
P

s of Counsel
for the Plaintiff and as such has authority to make this Affidavit

and that answers to rhe foregoing Interrogatories if well and

3 Y

upon the

rruly made will be material testimony for the plaintif:

trial of this cause.

ﬁ:’v:’ ekl e L LA

Augustine Meaher, III

Subscribed and sworn to before we this the /J<Z day of

March, 1967.

:\§¢:é;4aﬁgu? " ’j?%Z <7Zzyfiﬂff

;.AIE'\’ BYUBLIC

Defendant Wrencher Hall may be served:

Wrencher Hall
Greensboro
Alzbama




CY BARGINER,
Plaintiff,
VS.

RiY GORDON RYLEE,
WRENCHER HALL, a/k/a
RENCHER HALL, JOHN DOE,
RICHARD ROZ zarnd X, a
person, firm, individual,
association or partmership,
wno was the owner of the
automebile that collided
with the plaintiff’s vehicle
at the time and place complained
of in this suit, whose name is
otherwise unknown but which will
be added by amendment when ascer-
tained, JOHN DOE, RICHARD ROE and
X, a person, firm, individual, asso-
ciation or partanership who was the
master, principle, or employer of
HARRY GORDON RYLEE at the time and
pilace complained of in this suit,
whose name is otherwise unknown
but which will be added by amendment
when.ascertained, separately and
severally,

Defendants.

INTERROGATCRIES TO

Syt
b
b
e

iHE CIRCUIT COURT CF
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

> AT LAW

) CasE No. ‘D iin T

THE LEFENDANT

HARRY GORDON RYLEL

COMES NOW the plaintiff in the above entitled cause and

desiring the testimony of Harry Gordon Rylee propounds to the

said defendant the following Interrogatories as provided Under

Section 477, et. seg. of Title 7 of

the (ode of Alabama to be

answered by him in writing under oath:

1. a. What is your full and

compl.ete name?

b. What is your present address?

¢c. ¥What was your &ddress

on May 23, 19667

d. What is your date of birth?

Tere you the driver of a Peterbuilt truck beariang 1966

Alabemz license tag

number FH&-26%97 which was involved

in.an accident on-May 23,.1966; on Milwaukee Street at

the intersection of
Robertsdale, County

Alabamz Highway #104 in the City of
of Baldwin, State of Alabama?

T



b. If answer to Z-z is negative, give the full name and
address of the operator of said Peterbuilt truck zt the
time of the accident made rhe basis of this suiz?

3. a. Were you the owner of a Peterbullt truck bearing 19656
Alabama license tag number FH&4&-2697 which was involved
in an accident on May 23, 19566, on Milwaukee Street
at the intersection of Alabamﬂ Highway #104 in the
City of Robertsdale, County of Baldwin,
Alabama?
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c. If answer to 3-z2 is affirmative, when did you acquire
-~ 'said Peterbuilt truck.

é. If answer to 3~z is affirmative, from whom did you
acguire saild Peterbuilt truack?

e. If answer to 3-2 is affirmative, where did you acquire
said Peterbull x?

L. &, ch vou hold any interest in & Peterbuilt truck bearing
966 Alabama license tag number FH4~2597 vhich Was
involved in an accident on May 23, 1966, on Milwaukee
Street at tne intersection of Alabama Highway # 104 in
the City of Robertsdale, County of Baldwin, State of
Alabama?
b. If answer to 4-a is affirmative, whnat was the pature of

¢. If sznswer to &4-a is affirmative, when and under what
circumstances did you acquire said interest?
5. a. Explain fully and in detrail zll circumstances by which
you were operating a Peterbuilt truck not registered in
vour name at the time of the accident made the basls of

this suit?

b. What is rhe full name and address oI t from
whom vou obtained the ignition key to the vehi le that
vou were operating at the time of the accident made the
basis of this suit?
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c. On what date and at what place did you acquire the
ignition key to the vehicle that you wexe operating
at the time of the accidert made the basis of this suit?

6. a. Were there any other occupants in the vehicle in wnich
vou were riding at the time of this accident?

b. If answer to €-a is aﬁzlrrauive, what are the full
names and addresses of the other cccupants in this vehicle
at the time of said achdo 17

7. a. Describe completely and in detail the wvehicle occupied
by you on the occasion of the acc1dent made the basis of
this sult, St&ulﬂs in your answer the meke, model, year

and body style of same?




Fage Three

o.

v

Deseribe the damage sustained

What was the condition of the brakes, signal devices,
steering apparatus, tires, and lighting: eguipment on
said vehicle at the time o¢f the accident made the
basis of this suitc?

|
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When had the brakes, signal devices, steering appara-
i

res and lights on saild motor vehicle last been
¢ prior to said accident and by whom?

[
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What was the purpose of the trip you were makin
£ the accident made © o

()
From what point and at what time had vou departed?

mat was your destination?

Were you performing 2 mission, errand or duty for anybody
wnatsoever?

your answer to 8 d is affirmative, what was the
nature of the misi errand or duty which you were per-
forming and what is tne full name and address of the person

it?

Ga }’

for whom you were performin
What is the full name and address of each and every person
or firm who had any interest whatsoever in the trip that
was being made by you on tne occasion of said azcciknt,

and what was the nature of said interest?

cent made the bdasis of this sult occur a2t
the intersection of Milwaukee Street and Alabama Highway
#104 in the C ty of Robertsdale, County of Baldwin,
State of Alabama?

Did the acci
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If answer to Y-a is negat
which rhe accident cccurr

Je, wnat is the location at

On what street and in what directiom were you traveling
immediately pricr to this accident?

On what street and in what direction was plaintiff's
vehicle traveling immediately prior to this accident?

Was your view of the street o¢m which you were traveling
immediately before this accident obscured in any manner?

ive, describe the object or

What distance approximately, could you see ghead om
the street which vou were traveling immediately before
this accident?

Were there any stop signs or other traffic controls

located at the scene of this accident?

If answer to 9-h
or traffic .contro

tml }.J .

s affirmative, describe the sign
l?




j- If answer to 9-h is affirmative, was the sign or traffic
control visible to traffic traveling on the street on
which you were traveling &t the time of this accident?

10. a. Did you see the ve‘ici
Pounders before the z2c¢

b. If answer to 1G-¢ is afflrmative, where was the vehicle
operated by Garland Webster Pounders located with
reference to the point of impact in this accident when
you Zirst cbserved same prior to said accident?

c. How many feet was the motcr vehicle in which plaintiff
was rviding from the place of impact when vou first
observed same?

d. How many feel were you £ron bhe DOLHM of

e. Where did the impact occur with reference to the center
of the intersection at which this accident cccurred?

b

11. a. State specifically and in detail exactly how the accident
made the basis of this suit oc escribe chrono-

rred d
logica?_y the events that occurred leading up to same

as seen by vou?

b. Describe each and evervthing which the driver of the
plaintiff's vehicle failed to do to avoid said accident?

ibe each and everything dome by the driver of the
ntifffs v “*cle which contributed to¢ the cause of

d. Describe each and everything dome by you or which you

cmitted to do which contributed proximately to cause
the gccident?

e. Describe each negligent act or omission of the driver
of plaintiff's vehicle on the occasion of this accident?

12. a. State fully, specifically, and in detail each and
every act or thing dcne by the operatoxr of the vehicle
occupied by you at the time of the accident made the
basis of this suit during the last 100 feet cof said
vehicle'’s approach to the point of said colliision,
stating in your answer the chronological order im which
said operator did each of said acts or things?

b. Describe each change in ccurse of travel made by the
vehicle in which you were riding immediately prior to

this accident?

c. Describe each changze in the course of travel mede by
the plaintiff's vehicle immediately prior t
accident?
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13,
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2.

a.

a.

Had you consumed any 31L02;cahxug beverages within
the 17 hours next preceding: the occurrence of this
accident?

If answer to 13-z is a
times were the intoxic

;atzve,
=

1

at whait time ox
verages consumed?
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If answer to 1l3wa is affirmative, wi
nature and quantity of the mmtoxicat
consumed by vou?

was the

a
ng beverages

q ot
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Within the eight hours immediately preceding the time
of this accident, were drugs of any type hnjecteé or
otherwise introduced into yrour body?

(£ answer te 13-4 is affirnative, what type of drug
njected or ctherwise introduced into your body?

b

If answery to 13-d is affirmative, at what time oY
times were the drugs injected or introduced into
vour bodies and in what quantities?

Were the brakes on the vehlcle operated by you in

good working oxrder at the time of the accident made
the basis of this suit?

Did vou apply the b“akes on the vehicle operated by
vou prior to the collision”

TF answer to 1li4-b is sffirmative, did
of your brakes cause skid mar
surface of the street on which you wer

h

If answer to 14-b is affirmative, state the spead in
miles per hour your vehicle was traveling at the moment
the brakes were applied?

£ answer to 1l&4-b is affirmetive, how meny feet did
your vehicle travel from the moment the brakes were
applied until the vehicle came to a stop after the
occurrence of this accident?

What action, if any, did you take to avoid striking the
plaintifi's vehic le?

State specifically what portion of the vehicles involved
in this accident first came in contact with each other?
Describe rhe portions which next came in contact after :
the initial impact?

that was the distance traveled by each of the vehicles
invelved in this accident Srom the point of impact to

-

the point where each of said vehicles first came to stop

Tn what direction did each of said motor vehicles move
from the point of impact until each came to a complete
stop?




17.

18.

e.
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Describe and locate each and every skid mark which
lead up to the point of impact?

the speed of the motasr vehicle operated by vou.
oliowing points:

When you were 300 feet from the point of impact?
When you were 100 feet from the point of impact?
When you were 50 feet from the point of impacs?
When you were 25 feet from thepoint of impact?

At the time of impact?

AT a point 735 feet from the point of impact?
At a point 50 feet from the point of impact?
AL a point 25 feet from ths point of impact?
At a point 10 feet from the point of impact?

At the time of impact?

a3

Immediately after impact

Was any horn or any other signal given as a warning by
the operater of either vehicle involved in this accident
prior o the time of the collision?

answer to 18-z is affirnative, describe each of said
ignals given by each respective driver specifically
and in detail?

220 B
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If answer to 18-z is affirmative, state how far distance
from the point of impact each vehicle was locatred at the
time said signal was given?

If any signals for stopping or turning were given by either
driver immediately prior to said collision, describe said
signal and state how far distance from the point of impact
sa2id signal was given?

Tl v £ T 1A w3 3
Why did you not stop your vehicle before colliding with
the plaintiff’s vehicle?




Page Seven

19. a. Aside from the vehicles owned or operated by the parties
to this law suit, were any other motor wvehicles in any
way involved in the accident made the basis of this suit?

. If answer to L9~z 1 §
manner in which said other wvehicles were invelved in this
accident?

c. LI answer to ve, what is the full name
and address r and operater of each other
vehicle invelved in this accident?

LYONS, PIPES AND COOE
fttorneys fo 1

Rurs (/ A Lyl i s Lt s LT

Augustine Meaher, I;I
STATE OF ALABAMA
COUNTY OF MOBILE
?ersonaliy appeared before me, a Notary Public, in and lfor
said County and State, the undersigned Augustine Meaher, ILI having
been by me first duly sworn, deposes and says that he 1s of Coumsel

for the plaintiff and as such has authority to make this af

- and that answer -to the foregoing interrogatories if well and Truly
‘made, will be material testimony for the plaintiff upon the trial of
this case:
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" Augustine Meaher, LI

X A s 4 7 '
Sworn and subscribed before me this the [32_ day of J%? .
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1967.

."%fo/ﬁ4fkif "?éékgf'%ﬁéz;cr?ﬁbéf;f/

;ﬁazARf PUBLIC VIORFLE COUNTY, ALABAMA.

.aﬁefeﬁdant Harry Gordon Rylee may be served:

Harry Gordon Rylee
Reute 3

Pemopoiis; Alabama
H o (}W&QJL@, X -
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